Michael F. Meimerstorf
   Vice President and Controller

Date: April 17, 2002

   -3-

   VINTAGE PETROLEUM, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   For the Year Ended December 31, 2001
   (US$, in thousands, except per share amounts)
   (Unaudited)

   Historical
   -------------------------   Company
   Company   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Consolidated   Genesis   Adjustments   Combined
   ------------ ------------  ------------   ------------
   (Note 1)   (Note 2)   (Note 3)

Edgar Filing: VINTAGE PETROLEUM INC - Form 8-K

2

Revenues:
  Oil and gas sales..... $   731,386 $   58,785  $   -   $   790,171
  Gas marketing.....   130,209   -   -   130,209
  Oil and gas gathering.....   17,032   -   -   17,032
  Gain on disposition of assets.....   26,871   -   -   26,871
  Other income.....   3,743   5   -   3,748
   ------------ ------------  ------------   ------------
   909,241   58,790   -   968,031
   ------------ ------------  ------------   ------------

Costs and expenses:
  Lease operating, including production taxes.....   213,551   15,143   -   228,694
  Exploration costs.....   22,073   -   4,484 (a)   26,557
  Gas marketing.....   126,373   -   -   126,373
  Oil and gas gathering.....   17,759   -   -   17,759
  General and administrative.....   50,844   27,687   (25,206)(b)   53,325
  Depreciation, depletion and amortization.....   168,944   10,277   8,173 (c)   187,394
  Impairment of oil and gas properties.....   29,050   -   -   29,050
  Amortization of goodwill.....   11,940   -   5,395 (d)   17,335
  Interest.....   64,728   2,042   13,231 (e)   80,001
   ------------ ------------  ------------   ------------
   705,262   55,149   6,077   766,488
   ------------ ------------  ------------   ------------

   Income (loss) before income taxes.....   203,979   3,641   (6,077)   201,543

Provision (benefit) for income taxes.....   70,472   245   (291)(f)   70,426
   ------------ ------------  ------------   ------------

Net income (loss)..... $   133,507 $   3,396  $   (5,786)   $   131,117
   ============ ============  ============   ============

Earnings per share - basic..... $   2.12   $   2.08
   ============   ============
Earnings per share - diluted..... $   2.09   $   2.05
   ============   ============

Weighted average common